
 

  

Thursday Night Races 2012 Summer Series 

Overall Results After Four Races With No Throw-out 

JAM C 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1273 PAPA SAN Robert Cazabon 288 4 1  1  1  1  

1259 RASCAL Gerard McNamara 288 8 2  2  2  2  

13667 SPIRIT O' 76 Peter Toenjes 279 14 4  3  4  3  

14210 EILEEN FITZGERALD Charles Krasner 276 18 5  4  5  4  

15657 NO EXCUSES Don McKeon 261 22 3  8 DNC 3  8 DNC 

1182 RESOLUTION Joe Lucido 264 30 6  8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 

1057 TURTLE SLOOP John Young 288 32 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 

CAL 25 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

758 NEVER ALONE R & P Neuchterlein 222 6 1  2  1  2  

15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 222 9 3  3  2  1  

1032 SCARED STIFF Jim West 222 11 4  1  3  3  

39 39ER Rick Zanotti 222 16 2  4  6 DNC 4  

1806 BALL AND CHAIN John Puzzuoli 222 24 6 DNC 6 DNC 6 DNC 6 DNC 

 

  



JAM B 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

54 SEGEL SCHNELL Ron Utz 210 6 2  2  1  1  

216 SURGE Shahe Momjian 240 9 3  1  2  3  

505 KAIZEN Ed Belda 186 17 1  6 DNC 6 DNC 4  

34366 CHASING RAINBOWS James Soltesz 195 20 6 DNC 6 DNC 6 DNC 2  

25021 GRAND CRU Mike Mehr 195 24 6 DNC 6 DNC 6 DNC 6 DNC 

JAM A 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

15293 PRIME TIME David Grover 180 10 3  1  4  2  

107 LORAX Ralph Deeds 156 12 8 DNF 2  1  1  

111 PIPER Scott Sorbie 156 18 8 DNF 4  2  4  

7040 6730 George Macon 156 20 1  5  9 DNC 5  

25115 GYPSY Tom Srigley 147 22 2  9 DNC 5  6  

40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 156 23 8 DNF 9 DNC 3  3  

635 GALLIVANT Joe Butala 156 23 4  6  6  7  

471 PINNACLE Brian Ebner 96 25 5  3  9 DNC 8  

Spinnaker B Multi-Sail 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

20820 BALLINDERRY B Sullivan & R Schmidt 204 10 3  2  2  3  

1646 ESCAPE Bret Zimmerman 216 11 1  4  4  2  

25551 GROWL TIGER Richard Thoma 168 15.5 5  5.5  1  4  

2393 FUGUE STATE Kevin O'Brien 174 16 2  1  12 DNC 1  

13594 SANDBOX Dale Benedict 171 23 6  7  3  7  

923 ME II Nick Trost 234 23 4  8  5  6  

6016 BUSINESS Gordon Maitland 219 24.5 8  5.5  6  5  

25492 ALFRESCO Matthew Malley 153 34 7  3  12 DNC 12 DNC 



Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

97478 BLIND LUCK John Stofflett 138 45 9  12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 

25650 THINGS TO DO Richard Abramovich 198 48 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 

22807 FEIERABEND Jason Verbrugghe 204 48 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 

Spinnaker A 

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

25628 WEATHER EDGE III Colt Weatherston 78 6 1  2  2  1  

40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 84 9 2  1  1  5  

25187 SCREAM Rick Balsley II 72 17 5  3  5  4  

32871 FLYER Jeff Clark 72 21 8 DNC 8 DNC 3  2  

50250 CHEAP SISTER Dale MacPherson 69 22 4  8 DNC 4  6  

61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 78 27 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 3  

397 NUKE LALOOSH Neal Thompson 99 27 3  8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 

 

Race 4 
 

Wind Speed: 6 Wind Direction: SE  

JAM C 

Date: 08/23/12 Start Time: 19:00:00 Distance: 4.4nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 1273 PAPA SAN Robert Cazabon 288 20:20:44 01:20:44 01:02:06 1 

2 1259 RASCAL Gerard McNamara 288 20:23:44 01:23:44 01:04:25 2 

3 13667 SPIRIT O' 76 Peter Toenjes 279 20:47:28 01:47:28 01:23:33 3 

4 14210 EILEEN FITZGERALD Charles Krasner 276 20:56:08 01:56:08 01:30:37 4 

DNC 1057 TURTLE SLOOP John Young 288 
   

___ 

DNC 1182 RESOLUTION Joe Lucido 264 
   

___ 

DNC 15657 NO EXCUSES Don McKeon 261 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.3 knots 



CAL 25 

Date: 08/23/12 Start Time: 19:05:00 Distance: 4.4nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 222 20:18:23 01:13:23 01:01:14 1 

2 758 NEVER ALONE R & P Neuchterlein 222 20:19:06 01:14:06 01:01:50 2 

3 1032 SCARED STIFF Jim West 222 20:21:47 01:16:47 01:04:04 3 

4 39 39ER Rick Zanotti 222 20:27:09 01:22:09 01:08:33 4 

DNC 1806 BALL AND CHAIN John Puzzuoli 222 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.6 knots 

JAM B 

Date: 08/23/12 Start Time: 19:10:00 Distance: 4.4nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 54 SEGEL SCHNELL Ron Utz 210 20:32:50 01:22:50 01:10:12 1 

2 34366 CHASING RAINBOWS James Soltesz 195 20:32:29 01:22:29 01:11:18 2 

3 216 SURGE Shahe Momjian 240 20:39:25 01:29:25 01:12:55 3 

4 505 KAIZEN Ed Belda 186 20:34:33 01:24:33 01:13:58 4 

DNC 25021 GRAND CRU Mike Mehr 195 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.2 knots 

  



JAM A 

Date: 08/23/12 Start Time: 19:15:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 107 LORAX Ralph Deeds 156 20:39:27 01:24:27 01:16:59 1 

2 15293 PRIME TIME David Grover 180 20:43:11 01:28:11 01:17:46 2 

3 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 156 20:40:36 01:25:36 01:18:02 3 

4 111 PIPER Scott Sorbie 156 20:41:14 01:26:14 01:18:37 4 

5 7040 6730 George Macon 156 20:42:33 01:27:33 01:19:49 5 

6 25115 GYPSY Tom Srigley 147 20:43:42 01:28:42 01:21:54 6 

7 635 GALLIVANT Joe Butala 156 20:47:08 01:32:08 01:24:00 7 

8 471 PINNACLE Brian Ebner 96 20:41:16 01:26:16 01:25:52 8 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.0 knots 

Spinnaker B Multi-Sail 

Date: 08/23/12 Start Time: 19:20:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 2393 FUGUE STATE Kevin O'Brien 174 20:43:24 01:23:24 01:14:10 1 

2 1646 ESCAPE Bret Zimmerman 216 20:49:11 01:29:11 01:15:00 2 

3 20820 BALLINDERRY B Sullivan & R Schmidt 204 20:48:27 01:28:27 01:15:33 3 

4 25551 GROWL TIGER Richard Thoma 168 20:48:27 01:28:27 01:19:18 4 

5 6016 BUSINESS Gordon Maitland 219 20:57:14 01:37:14 01:21:27 5 

6 923 ME II Nick Trost 234 21:00:29 01:40:29 01:22:34 6 

7 13594 SANDBOX Dale Benedict 171 21:00:27 01:40:27 01:27:53 7 

DNC 22807 FEIERABEND Jason Verbrugghe 204 
   

___ 

DNC 25492 ALFRESCO Matthew Malley 153 
   

___ 

DNC 25650 THINGS TO DO Richard Abramovich 198 
   

___ 

DNC 97478 BLIND LUCK John Stofflett 138 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.0 knots 



Spinnaker A 

Date: 08/23/12 StartTime: 19:25:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 25628 WEATHER EDGE III Colt Weatherston 78 20:35:29 01:10:29 01:12:09 1 

2 32871 FLYER Jeff Clark 72 20:37:00 01:12:00 01:14:24 2 

3 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 78 20:40:01 01:15:01 01:16:47 3 

4 25187 SCREAM Rick Balsley II 72 20:41:43 01:16:43 01:19:17 4 

5 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 84 20:44:38 01:19:38 01:20:45 5 

6 50250 CHEAP SISTER Dale MacPherson 69 20:50:49 01:25:49 01:29:06 6 

DNC 397 NUKE LALOOSH Neal Thompson 99 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.8 knots 

Race Officer: David Morrow  

Web: www.gpfbc.com  EMail: davidmorrow@comcast.net  
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